WELD

WATTS BAR UTILITY DISTRICT

P. O. Box 910 Kingston, TN 37763 - Phone: 865-270-8070 — Toll Free 1-800-882-5099- Fax 865-270-8073 — www.wbud.org

Water Schedule of Rates and Charges

Bills are due the 20" of each month. If you do not receive your bill in the mail by the 10" of each
month you need to call the utility office for amount owed. See “Payment Information” on Back for more Details

No Late Notice Will Be Sent!

Water Rate Schedule - Effective 9-01-2024

¥4’ Water Meter

Customer Charge per month $35.00 (minimum bill)

0 gallons - 15,000 gallons per month 10.60 per 1,000 gallons
Over 15,000 gallons per month 13.20 per 1,000 gallons
1” Water Meter

Customer Charge per month $100.00 (minimum bill)
Over 0 gallons per month 13.50 per 1,000 gallons
2” Water Meter

Customer Charge per month $125.00 (minimum bill)
Over 0 gallons per month 13.50 per 1,000 gallons

3” and above Water Meter
Customer Charge per month $225.00 (minimum bill)
Over 0 gallons per month 13.50 per 1,000 gallons

Water Tap Fee Rates - Effective 9-01-2024

¥4 $3,000.00 - 17 $4,900.00

2” $12,000.00 min. (is approximate — case by case basis — more charges will apply)
3” and Larger will be a case by case basis

Developer Surcharge (Rarity Meadows) - $4,000.00

Fire Line Rate Schedule for ALL WBUD Customers — Effective 9-01-2024

2” Line $110 per month
4” Line $110 per month
6” Line $250 per month
8” Line $350 per month
10” Line $550 per month
12” Line $750 per month

Fire Line Tap Fee Rates for All WBUD Customers (includes tap, sleeve, and valve) — Effective 9-01-2024
Fire Hydrant Meter (See Policy for Qualifications) $800.00 deposit and $200.00 Non-Refundable Service Charge

2” $8,000

4” $16,000

6” $18,000 2” — 12” — minimum cost

& $20,000 (is approximate — case by case basis — more charges will apply)
107 $30,000

12 $36,000

@m

Always Call 811 Before You Dig!!

More Information on Back
“This institution is an equal opportunity provider, and employer.”
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WATTS BAR UTILITY DISTRICT

P. O. Box 910 Kingston, TN 37763 - Phone: 865-270-8070 — Toll Free 1-800-882-5099- Fax 865-270-8073 — www.wbud.org

Water Schedule of Rates and Charges Continued

ServLine Rate Schedule for ALL WBUD Residential Customers — Effective 9-01-2024

Water Loss Protection $3.50 per month
Water Line Protection $5.00 per month

ServLine Rate Schedule for ALL WBUD Commercial Customers 2” meter and below — Effective 9-01-2024

Water Loss Protection - Single $4.70 per month
Water Line Protection - Single $8.85 per month
Water Loss Protection - Multi $13.85 per month
Water Line Protection - Multi $27.50 per month

For more information on Water Loss Protection or Water Line Protection, Call: 1-844-328-1041

Cross Connection Rate Schedule for All WBUD Customers — Effective 9-01-2022

Backflow Testing Fee — 1 (per month) $10.00
Backflow Testing Fee — 2 (per month) $14.00
Backflow Testing Fee — 4 (per month) $26.00

Backflow Testing Fee 3” and greater — 1 device per month $65.00
Backflow Testing Fee 3” and greater — 2 device per month $75.00

Service Charges — Effective 2-01-2025

Representative service charge $75.00
Landlord service charge $75.00
Non-refundable service charge — Cutoff for Non-Payment (1 bill) $100.00
Non-refundable service charge for Property Owners $100.00
Non-refundable service charge for Renters/Leasers $130.00
After hours Non-refundable service charge/Emergency Only $300.00
Damaged Lock $100.00
Damaged/Stolen Meter $400.00
Damaged/Stolen Transponder $400.00
Tampering Fee 1 — Removing Lock or breaking shut-off valve $300.00
Tampering Fee 2 — Jumper in place of meter and unauthorized connections ~ $600.00
Tampering Fee 3 — Bypass around Meter $1,000.00
Tampering Fee 4 — Unauthorized Taps $5,000.00

Payment Information

You may pay your bill at the following locations: Automatic Bank Draft — Call for details
1% through the 20" of each month
(You must have your bill) Phone (WBUD Main Office) - Office Hours Only
MasterCard, Visa, Discover

Southeast Bank — Spring City and Decatur
Online and IVR (Automated Payment by Phone)

MasterCard, Visa, Discover
More information online about Payment Policies and  Spould the due date for payment of a bill fall on a weekend or
Procedures at www.wbud.org holiday (WBUD is closed), the bill’s net amount will be given the
due date only by 11:59 p.m. est., after 11:59 p.m. est. the gross
amount will be due.

VISA leSC VER‘ Walk-in - Business Hours Only

Drop Box at WBUD Main Office - 6:00 am daily cutoff time
421 N Kentucky St, Kingston TN 37763
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WATTS BAR UTILITY DISTRICT

P. O. Box 910 Kingston, TN 37763 - Phone: 865-270-8070 — Toll Free 1-800-882-5099- Fax 865-270-8073 — www.wbud.org

Wastewater Schedule of Rates and Charges

Wastewater Rate Schedule - Effective 10-01-2024
Lake Front Estates, Georgia Point, Harbour Crest (Espalier Bay), Lakeside Coves, Garlington Pointe, Highland Reserve
The Cove at Blackberry Ridge, Buttermilk Rd (RRBTP), Kingston Connection (Paint Rock Ferry)

Residential

Customer Charge per month $70.00 (minimum bill)
Over 0 gallons per month 16.00 per 1,000 gallons
Residential — Kingston Connection

Customer Charge per month $75.00 (minimum bill)
Over 0 gallons per month 16.00 per 1,000 gallons
Residential - All

Customer Charger per month (No Water) $150.00 (flat fee)
Commercial — All Wastewater Facilities

Customer Charge per month $110.00 (minimum bill)
Over 0 gallons per month 18.60 per 1,000 gallons
Customer Charger per month (No Water) $220.00 (flat fee)

All Wastewater Facilities — Effective 09-01-2023
Non-User Fee $33.00 (minimum bill)

Wastewater Tap Fee Rates — Effective 9-01-2024 (Tank Sizes determined by Criteria set forth by WBUD)

1,500 gallon - Standard  $ 15,000.00
2,000 gallon - $ 18,000.00

Developer Surcharge $6,000.00  (Highland Reserve Only)
Tank Cost over 2,000 gallons will be priced at time tap is applied for.

Service Charges — Effective 9-01-2023

Wastewater Service Charge $100.00
Rock Clause First Day $3,500.00
Rock Clause 2™ and 3" Days (Each Day) $2,500.00
Crew $1,000.00
Extra Wiring — (minimum — case by case basis) $600.00
Additional Meeting/Visits (per hour) $150.00

Always Call 811 Before You Dig!! It’s free, it’s easy, and it’s the law! Call 811 or (800) 351-1111 or (615) 366-1987.

Tennesseeg;;

“This institution is an equal opportunity provider, and employer.”
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WATTS BAR UTILITY DISTRICT

P. O. Box 910 Kingston, TN 37763 - Phone: 865-270-8070 — Toll Free 1-800-882-5099- Fax 865-270-8073 — www.wbud.org

Miscellaneous Schedule of Rates and Charges

Meter Testing Fees — Effective 9-01-2024

Meter Accuracy Testing (3/4”) $500.00
Meter Accuracy Testing (1) $700.00
Meter Accuracy Testing (1.25” and Larger) $1,500.00

Other Charges - Effective 8-01-2021
Black and White Copies (8 2x 11 and 8 2 x 14) per copy $0.15

Color Copies (8 %2 x 11 and 8 %2 x 14) per copy $0.50
Larger Copies (per copy) $5.00
Research/Processing Fee per hour (minimum) $15.00

“This institution is an equal opportunity provider, and employer.”



